shares of Rs 100/- each and 245000 Preference shares of Rs 100/- each, totalling to 15050000 shares
of Rs 100/- each with effect from 14th March 2023.

	 a)	 Increase in Authorised capital of Seshaasai Business forms Private Limited from 125.50 crores
to 150.50 crores – for allotting equity shares of company to Shareholders’ of Seshaasai E
forms Private Limited (Transferor company)

Sr. No.	 Type of	 After	 After	 After increase	 After increase
	 Capital	 Amalgamation	 Amalgamation	 on 14/03/2024	 on 14/03/2024

		  No of shares	 Amount Rs.	 No of shares	 Amount Rs.

1	 Equity	 12305000	 1230500000	 14805000	 1480500000

2	 Preference	 245000	 24500000	 245000	 24500000

	 Total	 12550000	 1255000000	 15050000	 1505000000

55
| Seshaasai | Annual Report 2023-2024 |

Seshaasai Business Forms Private Limited

	 b)	 Allotment of Equity shares of Seshaasai Business forms Private Limited to the shareholders of
Seshaasai E forms Private Limited in the ratio of 147 : 1.

Break up of Paid up Capital before and after amalgamation of 2 companies

Sr. No.	 Name of Shareholders	 No of shares as on	 Allotment on 	 No.of shares as on
		  13/03/2024	 15/03/2024	 15/03/2024 after allotment

1	 Pragnyat P. Lalwani	 4440825	 2940000	 7380825

2	 Gautam S. Jain	 4440825	 2940000	 7380825

	 Total	 8881650	 5880000	 14761650

6.	 Pursuant to approval of the composite scheme of merger, the company filed form MGT 14 for
conversion from “private limited” to “public Limited” on 13/03/2024; thus, there was a change in
status of the company; w.e.f. 13th March 2024. However, the company is in the process of complying
with the other formalities of conversion as on date of signing this report.

	 Further, the status of the Company, was “Private Limited” on mca.gov.in as on the date of signing this
report, therefore, this report is prepared, on the basis of the applicable provisions of the Company’s
Act 2013 to “Private Limited Company”.